

Tri-County RWD #2 – Effective Jan 1, 2026

New Membership – Residential	(Includes \$325.00 engineering fee)	\$2,500.00
New Membership – Commercial	(Includes \$325.00 engineering fee)	\$4,000.00
New Membership – Industrial	(Includes \$325.00 engineering fee)	\$4,000.00
The addition of an additional Membership for current members starts at		\$1,750.00*
Monthly Minimum – Residential	(Usage continues as usual, and is billed additionally)	\$30.00
Monthly Minimum – Commercial	(Usage continues as usual, and is billed additionally)	\$50.00
Monthly Minimum – Industrial	(Usage continues as usual, and is billed additionally)	\$100.00
Late Penalty (Charged on accounts that are unpaid as of 4:30 pm on the 15 th of the month)		10%
Disconnect Res (\$75.00 disc/\$75.00 Recon)	Both fees are charged on the 24 th at 4:30pm	\$150.00
Disconnect Com (\$300.00 disc/\$300.00 Recon)	Both fees are charged on the 24 th at 4:30pm	\$600.00
Disconnect Ind (\$300.00 disc/\$300.00 Recon)	Both fees are charged on the 24 th at 4:30pm	\$600.00
Reinstatement Fee – Residential (Up to 90 days delinquent)		\$350.00
Reinstatement Fee – Commercial (Up to 90 days delinquent)		\$500.00
Reinstatement Fee – Industrial (Up to 90 days delinquent)		\$500.00
Membership Transfer Fee – Residential (For active accounts, with no balance due)		\$100.00
Membership Transfer Fee – Commercial (For active accounts, with no balance due)		\$200.00
Membership Transfer Fee – Industrial (For active accounts, with no balance due)		\$200.00
Addition of Tenant Fee - Residential		\$50.00
NSF Returned Check Fee		\$35.00
Cut Lock / Tampering Fee		\$100.00
Damaged / Mowed Over Radio Fee – Starts at		\$350.00

Usage rates are calculated at the price per 1,000 gallons

<u>Residential</u>		<u>Commercial</u>	
\$30.00 Minimum		\$50.00 Minimum	
0-1,000	\$7.14	0-1,000	\$10.37
1,001-3,000	\$7.20	1,001-3,000	\$10.43
3,001-10,000	\$7.24	3,001-10,000	\$10.55
10,0001-50,000	\$7.37	10,001-50,000	\$10.63
Over 50,000	\$8.25	Over 50,000	\$11.59
<u>Industrial</u>			
\$100.00 Minimum			
	0-1,000		\$11.48
	1,001-3,000		\$11.54
	3,001-10,000		\$11.65
	10,001-50,000		\$11.77
	50,001-100,000		\$12.45
	Over 100,000		\$12.62